## AS ###: Resolution in Support of the Las Positas College Climate Action Plan 2024-2029

- WHEREAS, The Las Positas College Academic Senate represents the interests of the Las Positas Community College Faculty; and
- WHEREAS, The Las Positas College Academic Senate recognizes that Las Positas College is committed to excellence in demonstrating civic, social and environmental responsibility; and
- WHEREAS, The Las Positas College Academic Senate recognizes that climate change possess considerable health and financial risks for our students, employees, and the wider community; and
- WHEREAS, The Las Positas College Academic Senate agrees that the impact of climate change is not experienced equally and a significant portion of our students and broader community are at a disadvantage during, and in the aftermath, of extreme weather events, fires, and natural disasters; and
- WHEREAS, The Las Positas College Academic Senate acknowledges that the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District supports efforts to address climate change, provide a leadership role in sustainability, and implement a plan through existing policies, AP 3580 and BP 3580 SUSTAINABILITY; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Las Positas College Academic Senate strongly urges the district to provide leadership and support for the Las Positas College Climate Action Plan 2024-2029; let it be further,
- RESOLVED, That the Las Positas College Academic Senate strongly encourages that a Climate Action Coordinator position be funded at the district and at each college; let it be further,
- RESOLVED, That the Las Positas College Academic Senate requests that a line item be established in the general fund to support sustainability efforts at the district and college level.

## ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

<u>Las Positas College Climate Action Plan 2024-2029</u>
<u>Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, BP 3580 Sustainability.</u>
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, AP 3580 Sustainability.